

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 050743 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/27/2005 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/18/2005

Effective date:

Title: Resolution allocating the sum of \$50 from the Department of Neighborhood Services petty cash fund

to the Department of Neighborhood Services change fund, to provide an increase in its change fund.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: BUDGET, DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.PDF, 2. DNS Cover Letter.PDF, 3. Reply from DOa-Budget and Management Division

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/27/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/30/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
10/5/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/6/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/12/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
10/18/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/27/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

050743 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution allocating the sum of \$50 from the Department of Neighborhood Services petty cash fund to the Department of Neighborhood Services change fund, to provide an increase in its change fund.

Whereas, An increase in the change fund is necessary to meet the demands for change for payments made at the Department of Neighborhood Services; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the sum of \$50 be allocated from the Department of Neighborhood Services petty cash fund of \$700, to the Department of Neighborhood Services change fund for the purpose of increasing the Department change fund from \$50 to \$100.

DNS JC

9/23/05